
Daily Booking Report
Shawnee County Adult Detention Center

Wells, Patrick Lee 2026-00001877 3/18/2026 11:45 PM Male 09/22/1966White3/19/2026 12:45 AM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-21033 Interference with LEO; intending to obstruct 
execution or process of any official duty

$200.00 CASH 4/21/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Allison, Rowdy Nheil 2026-00001876 3/18/2026 9:20 PM Male 02/28/2000WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-20998 Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical 
contact w/ family member or dating 
relationship

NO BOND

2026-20998 Interference with LEO; intending to obstruct 
execution or process of any official duty

NO BOND

2026-20998 Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical 
contact w/ family member or dating 
relationship

NO BOND

2026-20998 Interference with LEO; intending to obstruct 
execution or process of any official duty

NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Print Date/Time: 3/19/2026 5:10:40 AM Page 1 of 12



Kendall, Shaun Lee 2026-00001874 3/18/2026 5:05 PM Male 12/06/1984WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

26CR410 Stalking; Intimate conduct cause fear to 
person/family; 2nd or subs

$7,500.00 C/PS

26CR410 Criminal Trespass; Remain In Defiance Of 
Order By

$7,500.00 C/PS

26CR410 Harass by telecom device; Phone call with 
intent to abuse/threaten/harass

$7,500.00 C/PS

26CR410 Stalking; Intimate conduct cause fear to 
person/family; 2nd or subs

$7,500.00 C/PS

26CR410 Criminal Trespass; Remain In Defiance Of 
Order By

$7,500.00 C/PS

26CR410 Harass by telecom device; Phone call with 
intent to abuse/threaten/harass

$7,500.00 C/PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Broadnax, Roland Wesley 2026-00001873 3/18/2026 4:05 PM Male 02/27/1965BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC23-7819 Topeka Bench Warrants NO BOND
MC23-7819 Topeka Bench Warrants NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Ard, Jeffrey Warren 2026-00001870 3/18/2026 3:55 PM Male 03/15/1981WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

23CR1048 Probation County On Felony NO BOND
23CR1048 Probation County On Felony NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Rainey, Zhiya Vaniec-
Aaliyah 

2026-00001872 3/18/2026 3:40 PM Female 06/25/2002BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-20909 Domestic battery; Knowing or reckless 
bodily harm to family/person in dating 
relationship

NO BOND

2026-20909 Battery on LEO; Physical contact w/ county 
or city officer on duty

NO BOND

2026-20909 Interference with LEO; intending to obstruct 
execution or process of any official duty

NO BOND

2026-20909 Domestic battery; Knowing or reckless 
bodily harm to family/person in dating 
relationship

NO BOND

2026-20909 Battery on LEO; Physical contact w/ county 
or city officer on duty

NO BOND

2026-20909 Interference with LEO; intending to obstruct 
execution or process of any official duty

NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Sanders, Johnathan Allen 2026-00001875 3/18/2026 3:30 PM Male 02/19/2004BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-20942 Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical 
contact w/ family member or dating 
relationship

NO BOND

2026-20942 Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical 
contact w/ family member or dating 
relationship

NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Tinoco, Dominic James II 2026-00001869 3/18/2026 2:05 PM Male 02/06/1990WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

26CR492 Aggravated assault; Use of a deadly 
weapon

$15,000.00 C/PS

26CR492 Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical 
contact w/ family member or dating 
relationship

$15,000.00 C/PS

26CR492 Criminal damage to property; Without 
consent  value < $1000

$15,000.00 C/PS

JA25CR341 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND
JA21CR244 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND
26CR492 Aggravated assault; Use of a deadly 

weapon
$15,000.00 C/PS

26CR492 Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical 
contact w/ family member or dating 
relationship

$15,000.00 C/PS

26CR492 Criminal damage to property; Without 
consent  value < $1000

$15,000.00 C/PS

JA25CR341 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND
JA21CR244 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Langston, Karen Michelle 2026-00001868 3/18/2026 1:10 PM Female 07/28/1987WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

22TR7146 Vehicles; Operate vehicle without 
registration or w/ expired tag

NO BOND

22TR7146 Vehicles; Display plate not assigned NO BOND
22TR7146 Driving While License Suspended; 

Unclassifed
NO BOND

MC26-770+ Topeka Bench Warrants $4,280.00 PS
2026-7651 Traf contraband in corr/care fac; Intro 

firearms/expl/cont/subs on grounds
NO BOND

2026-7651 Possession of opiate, opium, narcotic or 
certain stimulant

NO BOND

2026-7651 Driving while suspended; 3rd or 
subsequent conviction

NO BOND

2026-7651 Violating Traffic Control Signal NO BOND
22TR7146 Vehicles; Operate vehicle without 

registration or w/ expired tag
NO BOND

22TR7146 Vehicles; Display plate not assigned NO BOND
22TR7146 Driving While License Suspended; 

Unclassifed
NO BOND

MC26-770+ Topeka Bench Warrants $4,280.00 PS
2026-7651 Traf contraband in corr/care fac; Intro 

firearms/expl/cont/subs on grounds
NO BOND

2026-7651 Possession of opiate, opium, narcotic or 
certain stimulant

NO BOND

2026-7651 Driving while suspended; 3rd or 
subsequent conviction

NO BOND

2026-7651 Violating Traffic Control Signal NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Howland, Cassidy Nicole 2026-00001867 3/18/2026 12:50 PM Female 07/27/1993WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25TR307 Vehicles; Operate vehicle without 
registration or w/ expired tag

$500.00 OR 4/21/2026 9:00 AM

JA25CR127 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND
JA25CR134 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND
25TR307 Vehicles; Operate vehicle without 

registration or w/ expired tag
$500.00 OR 4/21/2026 9:00 AM

JA25CR127 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND
JA25CR134 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

King, Jonathon David 2026-00001865 3/18/2026 12:30 PM Male 10/14/1991WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25TR5295 Driving While License Suspended; Misd $500.00 OR 4/21/2026 9:00 AM
25TR5295 Vehicle liability insurance required; 

Unknown circumstance
$500.00 OR 4/21/2026 9:00 AM

MC25-7323 Topeka Bench Warrants $3,015.00 PS
25TR5295 Driving While License Suspended; Misd $500.00 OR 4/21/2026 9:00 AM
25TR5295 Vehicle liability insurance required; 

Unknown circumstance
$500.00 OR 4/21/2026 9:00 AM

MC25-7323 Topeka Bench Warrants $3,015.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Rodriguez-Rebelloso, Jose 
Luis 

2026-00001866 3/18/2026 12:15 PM Male 08/21/1985White3/18/2026 4:45 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-20804 DUI Drugs $500.00 CASH 4/21/2026 3:00 PM
2026-20804 Fail To Maintain Single Lane - unsafe lane 

change
$500.00 CASH 4/21/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Llamas, Daniel Andreas 2026-00001864 3/18/2026 12:05 PM Male 10/13/2003White3/18/2026 1:45 PM KS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR1704 Possession of marijuana $1,000.00 OR 4/22/2026 9:00 AM
25CR1704 Use/possess w/intent to use drug 

paraphernalia into human body
$1,000.00 OR 4/22/2026 9:00 AM

25CR1704 Defective Tail Lamps $1,000.00 OR 4/22/2026 9:00 AM
25CR1704 Unsafe Turning Or Stopping-Fail To Give 

Signal
$1,000.00 OR 4/22/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Stephenson, Lakyn Marie 2026-00001862 3/18/2026 11:25 AM Female 08/15/1990White3/18/2026 12:30 PM KS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

22DM387 Civil Chapter 60 Warrant $11.00 CASH 5/19/2026 8:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Dudding, Travis Lee 2026-00001861 3/18/2026 10:25 AM Male 11/21/1980WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR1575 Probation County On Felony NO BOND
25CR1575 Probation County On Felony NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Clinton, Halie Nicole 2026-00001860 3/18/2026 9:35 AM Female 02/01/1995WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

NOT STATED Parole Violation Hold For Kansas DOC NO BOND
NOT STATED Parole Violation Hold For Kansas DOC NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Worrell, Brian Andrew 2026-00001859 3/18/2026 9:05 AM Male 03/19/1991White3/18/2026 10:30 AM KS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

26CR431 Theft >$1,500 <$25,000 All Other $1,500.00 PS 4/23/2026 2:30 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Print Date/Time: 3/19/2026 5:10:40 AM Page 9 of 12



Simmons, Leigh Ann 2026-00001858 3/18/2026 6:35 AM Female 12/06/1973WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

BT23CR224 Hold For Another County In Kansas $1,000.00 CASH
RN20CR47 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100,000.00 PS
SG23CR34 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100,000.00 C/PS
SG23CR300148 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100,000.00 C/PS
SG24CR1345 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100,000.00 C/PS
BT23CR224 Hold For Another County In Kansas $1,000.00 CASH
RN20CR47 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100,000.00 PS
SG23CR34 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100,000.00 C/PS
SG23CR300148 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100,000.00 C/PS
SG24CR1345 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100,000.00 C/PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Gonzales, Estrella Anahyi 2026-00001857 3/18/2026 6:00 AM Female 11/12/2002WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-20725 Aggravated Robbery; Armed w/dangerous 
weapon

NO BOND

2026-20725 Interference with LEO; 
obstruct/resist/oppose felony warrant 
service or execution

NO BOND

2026-20725 Criminal damage to property; Without 
consent  value < $1000

NO BOND

2026-20725 Aggravated assault; Use of a deadly 
weapon

NO BOND

25CR1953 Theft >$1,500 <$25,000 All Other $2,500.00 C/PS
25CR1953 Criminal use of a financial card; W/o 

consent of owner less than $1,000
$2,500.00 C/PS

25CR1953 Use/possess w/intent to use drug 
paraphernalia into human body

$2,500.00 C/PS

2026-20725 Aggravated Robbery; Armed w/dangerous 
weapon

NO BOND

2026-20725 Interference with LEO; 
obstruct/resist/oppose felony warrant 
service or execution

NO BOND

2026-20725 Criminal damage to property; Without 
consent  value < $1000

NO BOND

2026-20725 Aggravated assault; Use of a deadly 
weapon

NO BOND

25CR1953 Theft >$1,500 <$25,000 All Other $2,500.00 C/PS
25CR1953 Criminal use of a financial card; W/o 

consent of owner less than $1,000
$2,500.00 C/PS

25CR1953 Use/possess w/intent to use drug 
paraphernalia into human body

$2,500.00 C/PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Mainey, William Ambrose 2026-00001855 3/18/2026 2:10 AM Male 11/06/1980White3/18/2026 3:20 PM KS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-7609 Domestic battery; Knowing or reckless 
bodily harm to family/person in dating 
relationship

$1,500.00 PS 4/22/2026 1:30 PM

2026-7609 Criminal damage to property; Without 
consent  value < $1000

$1,500.00 PS 4/22/2026 1:30 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

McFadden, Amber Nicole 2026-00001854 3/18/2026 2:00 AM Female 08/29/1991WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-20758 Aggravated domestic battery; impede 
breath; blocking nose/mouth of 
family/dating relation

$5,000.00 C/PS 6/4/2026 3:00 PM

2026-20758 Aggravated domestic battery; impede 
breath; blocking nose/mouth of 
family/dating relation

$5,000.00 C/PS 6/4/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Wyrick, Leon McGowan 2026-00001853 3/18/2026 12:25 AM Male 10/12/1986Black3/18/2026 9:00 AM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC25-2652 Topeka Bench Warrants $1,640.00 OR 4/17/2026 11:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Prisoner Count: 22

Print Date/Time: 3/19/2026 5:10:40 AM Page 12 of 12


